fourteen- (14) day period. All personnel working a 9/80 schedule will have a 
twenty-eight- (28) day FLSA work period. 

5.1.3 4/2 Schedule.  Four (4) consecutive nine- (9) hour days worked followed by two 
(2) consecutive days off, adjusted to provide one hundred and four (104) furlough 
days per year.  The schedule for employees working a nine (9) hour day shall be 
adjusted to provide an average of one hundred and two (102) hours of delayed 
furlough time. An employee may, subject to  All personnel working a 4/2 schedule 
will have a twenty-four- (24)-day FLSA work period. 

Seattle Police Officers’ Guild  35 
Effective through December 31, 20232027  

5.1.4 24-Hour.

[...]

except for paid leave that creates an interruption in the acting sergeant assignment 
for more than fourteen (14) calendar days.  Once the hours are counted for which 
the employee shall be given credit, those hours are used to modify the step 
placement and step progression schedule for an Officer promoted to Sergeant.  One 
thousand forty-four (1044) hours (six (6) months) is needed for progression to Step 
2, and an additional two thousand eighty-eight (2088) hours (one (1) year) for each 
subsequent step progression.  All hours remaining after the meeting the step 
progression thresholds shall be converted to days using the following formula:

[...]

employee's vacation balance reaches the maximum balance allowed and shall not 
resume until the employee's vacation balance is below the maximum allowed. 

9.5 Employees may, with Employer approval, use accumulated vacation with pay after 

completing one thousand forty (1040) hours on regular pay status. 

9.6 If an employee is unable to take vacation time due to the Employer's operational 
needs, and has exceeded his/her maximum balance, the employee may request 
the restoration of any lost vacation time. The request must be made in writing via

[...]

program, as established by the City, for eligible employees and their dependents. 

12.2 The City shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for the 

dental care program now funded by the City. The per person annual maximum 
benefit shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

12.3 The Employer shall provide through its dental care plan orthodontic coverage for 
adults and dependents under the age of 19. This benefit shall provide 50% of the 
usual, customary and reasonable charges for orthodontic work, up to a maximum